Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



北京迪信通商貿股份有限公司 Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd.

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6188)

INSIDE INFORMATION ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE PROGRESS OF THE PUBLIC SOLICITATION OF TRANSFEREES FOR PROPOSED TRANSFER OF CERTAIN SHARES OF THE COMPANY BY THE CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER OF THE COMPANY

This announcement is made by Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd. (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcement published by the Company on 9 October 2022 in relation to the proposed public solicitation of interested transferee(s) by Hong Kong Huafa Investment Holdings Limited ("Hong Kong Huafa"), the controlling shareholder of the Company, by way of publishing a public notice through Zhuhai Assets & Equity Exchange Centre Co., Ltd. (珠海產權交易中心有限責任公司).

The Company received further notice from Hong Kong Huafa on 18 November 2022 that as of the date of this announcement, the public solicitation has been terminated as Hong Kong Huafa has not solicitated a suitable transferee prior to the expiration of the initial solicitation period and the two extended solicitation periods.

At the request of the Company, trading in the H shares of the Company has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 4 June 2021 and will remain suspended until further notice.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board

Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd.

XU Jili

Chairwoman

Beijing, the PRC 18 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Ms. XU Jili, Ms. XU Liping and Mr. LIU Donghai; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. XIE Hui, Mr. JIA Zhaojie and Ms. PAN Anran; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. LV Tingjie, Mr. LV Pingbo and Mr. CAI Chun Fai.